

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

PPA No. 11/2025

Mohit Sharma Vs. University of Delhi

11.06.2025

**This is a fresh appeal under Section 9 of Public Premises
(Eviction of Unauthorised Occupation) At, 1971.**

**Present:- Sh. Gopi Chand, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ajeet
Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.**

**Learned Presiding Officer is on Special Casual
Leave.**

As directed, put up on 07.07.2025.

**(Reader)
11.06.2025**