

CNR No.DLST01-008195-2025
PPA No.11/25
Mohit Sharma Vs. University of Delhi

16.03.2026

**Present:- Appellant with Sh. Utkarsh Bhargava, Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
along with Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Section Officer and
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Senior Assistant from Estate
Section, University of Delhi / Respondent.**

Heard. Perused.

**Written submissions of Respondent through Counsel
were filed on 31.01.2026.**

Copy was given.

**On 17.02.2026, written submissions of appellant and
application under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC read with Section 151
CPC were filed by Appellant through Counsel.**

Copies were given.

**Ld. Counsel for the Respondent submits that he
needs two weeks time to file reply to aforesaid application.**

Let reply be filed in two weeks time period.

**Put up for arguments on application under Order
XLI Rule 27 CPC read with Section 151 CPC and on the appeal,
on 16.05.2026.**

**Interim order to continue till the next date of
hearing.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)